

**QUESTION NO 3**

**By Councillor Younie for answer by  
the Convener of the Transport and  
Environment Committee at a meeting  
of the Council on 30 June 2022**

**Question** (1) What is the current rationale for the bollards and extended pavements on Barnton Avenue?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) What traffic order is in place for the extended pavements on Barnton Avenue?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) What risk assessment was carried out prior to the installation of these bollards with respect to the safety of cyclists using the NCR1 cycle route?

**Answer** (3)

**Question** (4) When is a decision to be taken on whether to retain or remove these bollards?

**Answer** (4)